FEES

Weanling Fee
Yearling Fee

Two Year Old Fee
Older Horses

Broodmares

Broodmare Penalties
1% year penalty

2" year penalty

3" year penalty
(maximum)

Stallions

Stallion Penalty
Stallion Transfer
Stallion Reactivation
Export Broodmare

Late Export Fee

ICSI Pregnancy Fee

Late ICSI Pregnancy Fee

Out of State Foaling Fee

FEES AND DEADLINES

$60.00
$150.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00

$100.00

$350.00
$700.00
$1,500.00

$400.00
$1,500.00
$50.00
$200.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00

$500

DEADLINES

by December 31° of year born

by December 31° of yearling year

by December 31° of two year old year
Starting January 1 of three year old year

Register new broodmares in foal by September 1% of
Year bred

If mare is registered after 9/1 of breeding year

If mare is registered after 9/1 of foaling year
If mare is registered after 9/1 of yearling year

Register before breeding any mares.

If foal conceived before stallion registration date

No specific date

No specific date

By October 1*

Fee after October 10*"

By September 1** of the year of pregnancy

Fee goes up after September 1% the year of pregnancy

Due with New Mexico Bred application



