



FEES AND DEADLINES

FEES

DEADLINES

Weanling Fee	\$60.00	by December 31 st of year born
Yearling Fee	\$150.00	by December 31 st of yearling year
Two Year Old Fee	\$1,000.00	by December 31 st of two year old year
Older Horses	\$2,000.00	Starting January 1 st of three year old year
Broodmares	\$100.00	Register new broodmares in foal by September 1 st of Year bred
Broodmare Penalties		
1 st year penalty	\$350.00	If mare is registered after 9/1 of breeding year
2 nd year penalty	\$700.00	If mare is registered after 9/1 of foaling year
3 rd year penalty (maximum)	\$1,500.00	If mare is registered after 9/1 of yearling year
Stallions	\$400.00	Register before breeding any mares.
Stallion Penalty	\$1,500.00	If foal conceived before stallion registration date
Stallion Transfer	\$50.00	No specific date
Stallion Reactivation	\$200.00	No specific date
Export Broodmare	\$500.00	By October 1 st
Late Export Fee	\$1,000.00	Fee after October 10 th
ICSI Pregnancy Fee	\$500.00	By September 1 st of the year of pregnancy
Late ICSI Pregnancy Fee	\$1,000.00	Fee goes up after September 1 st the year of pregnancy
Out of State Foaling Fee	\$500	Due with New Mexico Bred application